
Xsede Height Adjustable™  
1  

Proper product installation, in accordance with these instructions, is the responsibility of the installing agent. 
If you have any questions concerning these instructions, please call Kimball Office Customer Care. 

Part 2918186, Revision - 

Assembly Instructions 

Xsede Resin/Wood Modesty 
Panel Assembly 
Tools Required 

 Box Cutter/Utility Knife 

 Cordless Drill w/#2 Phillips head bit drive & #3 Phillips 
head bit drive 

 5/32” Allen wrench key/drive 

Hardware Required 

1 - Modesty Panel (Resin/Wood) 
1 - Freestanding Single Base (ordered separate) - or 
1 - Freestanding L-Base (ordered separate) 

Installation 

Note: Modesty Panel should be installed after bases/tops. 
1. Using a knife, open box removing modesty panel, L brack-

ets, modesty cover plates, and parts bag. See Figure A. 
2. (Resin modesty panel), place cover  plate over  approach 

side of modesty panel and L-bracket over user side of mod-
esty panel.  Note: Make sure to orient L-bracket with larg-
er holes over modesty panel and smaller holes of L-
bracket for work surface screws. 

3. Tighten L-bracket and cover plate together with 1/4-20 X 
1/2” button head machine screws using 5/32” Allen wrench 
key. 

4. (Wood modesty panel), place L-bracket over pre-drilled 
holes and attach L-bracket and modesty panel together us-
ing drill with #3 Phillips drive and #12 X 5/8” wood 
screws. Note: Make sure to orient L-bracket with larger 
holes over modesty panel pre-drilled holes and smaller 
holes of L-bracket for work surface screws. 

5. Using tape measure, position modesty panels off of ap-
proach side of work surface as shown in Figure C, and  
attach resin/wood modesty panels to work surface using 
drill/#2 Phillips drive and (4) #10 X 1” wood screws 
through L-bracket. Modesty panels can be mounted within 
dimensions provided in Figure C. 

Figure A  

COVER PLATE

Modesty Sizes 48” 
60”-  
72” 

L Bracket (Resin/Wood) 2 3 

Modesty Cover Plate (Resin) 2 3 

1/4-20 X 1/2” Button Head Cap Screw (Resin 
screws) 

4 6 

#12 X 5/8” Pan Head Phillips Wood Screw (Wood 
Modesty Panel screws) 

4 6 

#10 X 1” Pan Head Phillips Wood Screw (Resin/
Wood work surface screws) 

4 6 

Figure B` 

RESIN WOOD 

Figure C 

WOOD RESIN 
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